

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 7642 of 2022

K. Venkatesh **Versus** High Court Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

02/03/2023	Shri Anand Dadariya, Counsel for the Petitioners. Shri Sumesh Bajaj along with Rishabh Bajaj, Counsel for the Respondents No. 1 to 3. Shri Vivek Sharma, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3 prays time to file reply on admission and also on I.A. No. 01/2022 i.e. application for grant of interim relief. As prayed, list the case after three weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that they do not want to press I.A. No. 02. Accordingly, I.A. No. 02 is dismissed as not pressed. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Jyoti	