



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7642 of 2022

K. VENKATESH *versus* HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

22/08/2025 Dey	Mr. Anand Dadriya, Advocate for the Petitioners. Mr. Ayush Verma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sumesh Bajaj, Advocate for the Respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. Vivek Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the Respondents No. 4/State. Mr. Hari Agrawal, Advocate for the Respondents No. 5 to 18. Mr. Sameer Oraon, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the Respondents No. 19 to 29. Learned counsels for the Respondents No. 5 to 29 would submit that they have been impleaded party pursuant to the order dated 30.07.2025. Therefore, they may be granted further week's time to file reply. As prayed, list this case after 01 week, as and when the Bench is available. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
-------------------------------------	--