



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7642 of 2022

K. VENKATESH **versus** HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

22/01/2026 Dey	Mr. Chetan Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the Petitioners. Mr. Rishab Bajaj, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sumesh Bajaj, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3. Mr. Yashwant Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the Respondent No. 4/State. Mr. Sameer Oraon, Advocate for the Respondents No. 19 to 29. Mr. Topilal Bareth, Advocate for the Respondents No. 30 to 38. Mr. Chetan Singh Chauhan submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioners and will file Vakalatnama during course of the day. Learned counsel for the respective respondents/ intervenors submits that they may be granted a week's time to file reply. In view of the above, list this case after 02 weeks, as and when the Bench is available. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------------------------	---