



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7642 of 2022

K. VENKATESH **versus** HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

19.03.2026	Mr. Chetan Singh Chauhan, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Sumesh Bajaj, Advocate for Resp. No. 1 to 3. Mr. Lav Sharma, Panel Lawyer for Resp. No. 4. Mr. Hari Agrawal, Advocate for Resp.No. 5 to 18. Mr. K.N. Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate for Resp. No. 19 to 29. Ms. Naushina Ali, Advocate for Resp. No. 30 to 60. Mr. Hari Agrawal, learned counsel submits that he has filed reply today. Mr. K.N. Singh, learned counsel submits that he is filing reply today. Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he may be granted two week's time to go through the reply filed by respondents/intervenors

and the reply which is going to be filed by other respondents and to file rejoinder, if any and prays for two weeks' time in this regard.

In view of above submission by learned counsel for the parties, list this case immediately after two weeks, as and when the Bench is available.

Sd/-
(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
JUDGE

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
JUDGE